

"We are dedicated to provide professional and courteous service to our citizens and communities with Pride, Trust & Integrity."

El Dorado County Fire Protection District Board of Director Division 2 – City of Placerville

Mickey Kaiserman kaisermanm@eldofire.com 2018 thru 2022

Mickey Kaiserman was elected in 2018, representing Division 2, the City of Placerville. Director Kaiserman is a member of the Finance Committee, the Facilities and Equipment committee and the Operational Strategic Planning committee for the district.

City of Placerville -Placerville Economic Advisory Committee- Member since 2015 to the present- member of the Broadband subcommittee, the Business Outreach subcommittee, and the City Annexation subcommittee.

City of Placerville- Measures H/L Oversight Committee- Member since 2017 to the present- oversees the tax receipts expenditures for water pipes, sewer pipes and road maintenance.

Eldorado Backcountry Ski Patrol- Member since 2005- past President and Vice President and Board of Director's member.

Estey Enterprises Inc.- President since 2017 to the present- real estate development company.

Kaiserman Enterprises Inc- President since 1988 to the present- small business financial and managerial consulting

SRS Innovations- Chief Financial Officer - 2005-to the present- manufacturer and distributor of bifocal safety glasses into the retail hardware market.

University of Chicago- MBA- 1974

Cornell University- BS 1972